

\210

SLP(C)No. 19319 OF 2003

ITEM No.62

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19319/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2003 in WP 6322/03
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. MEDLEY MINERALS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. aDv.

Mr. C.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

...2/-

- 2 -

Heard on the question of grant of interim relief. The learned counsel for the appellant produced for perusal of the Court a communication dated 6.8.2003 from the Mining Officer and response dated 9.8.2003 from the appellant. Let these documents be brought on record during the course of the day. It is directed that during the pendency of this appeal the appellant shall remain in possession of the mining lease and may continue with operations on such terms on which the mining lease may have been renewed in its favour.

This interim order shall be subject to such directions as the Court may finally make.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master